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Decision No. 

I 

BEFORS TEE PUBLIC 'OTILITIBS COMMISSION OF TEE STATE ('t;?CALIPO'P.NIA. 

In the Yatter of the Application ) 
of SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVICE, LTD., ) 
a corporation, for authority to ) 
departf:rom the rates, rules, and ) 
re~.llations ot: YJinimuIt Rate Tariff ) 
No .. 2, ¥dnimum Rate Tariff No,. 5, ) 
and YJini::um Rate Tariff No .. 15, ) 
under the provisions of City ) 
Carriers' Act and of.' the F..1ghway ) 
Carriers' Act. ) 

Application No. 46201 
(Petition for MOc1ficat1on) 

(Filed April ,20, 1964) 

SU??tEi·!Ei\lT AL OPINION AND O~Dr;;:t 

By Decision No. 66977, dated Yarer. 17, 1964, in this pro-
" 

ceeding, applicant was authorized to de'Oart !ro: the provisions of 

the I!linir:ru.m rate orders otherwise applicable fo!" the tran~portation 

of property for Sears, Roebuck and Co. The rates authorized by that 

decision are ver~cle unit rates stated on hourly, daily, weet~y or 

monthly bases. The authority is scceduled to exp1r~ with YarcA 31, 

1965'. 

By this petition for ~odification, app11ca=t requests :odi­

f1cation of Appendix A to Decision No. 66977, supra, as follows: 

(1) Deletion of the wording, ~oy shuttle delivery 

service,tT from the title 0'£ said Appendix A; and 

(2) Deletion of the reference in paragraph (a) of said 

Appendix A, whieh states f~etween stores, warehouses or other 

properties owned, leased, operated, o~ controlled by Sears, Roebuck « 
Co. ," and addition at the end of the sentence in wr.ich said :-e!erence 

appea,rs of the words Iron behalf of Sears, Bo~buck & Co." 
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Applicant asserts tl"'.at reference to "by s..~t""...:'e de'liv.ery scr&::t!!' 

has been used for approxi:ately 20 years in authorities granted to 

it oy the Co~1zs1on and the te~ is no longer needed for deseribing 

the transportation service being performed. Applicant further 

asserts that removal of this ~hrase will result in the t1tle o~ the 

append1x being more descriptive of the authority therein promulgated. 

Applicant avers that :odifieation of paragraph (a) of said 

append1x is requested beeause the nature of the transportation 

performed has changed in the approximately 20-year period since it 

commenced transporting commodities on behalf of Sears. ~~ereas all 

of the property being transported was between stores, warenouses or 
. .\ 

other properties owned, leased, operated or controlled by se:~rs when 

this transportation was co:mnenced, such is no longer the ease.. In 

the Los Angeles· area, which is the area e::compassed by this authority, 

there are numerous concerns which zupply goods to Sears and whiCh are 

neither owned, leased, operated nor controlled b7 Sears. 

Applicant states tr~t the requested ~odification of the 

title and paragraph (a) of said append~ will not result in any ~~ge 

in the nature or character of the transportation being" performed by1~ 

The certificate of service shows that a eopy of the petition 

for modification of Decision No. 66977 was- served upon the shipper 

and Ca11forniaTrucking Association on April 17, 1964. No objection 

to the granting of the petition for modification has been received. 

In the eirc'tlIllstances, it appears, and the Col:ll!l1ssion finds, 

that Decision No. 66977, S'l:pra, should be a'!:1ended.. A public hearing 

is not necessary. The petition for modifieation ~~ll be granted. 
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IT IS OP.DERED that: 

1. Dec1sion No. 66977, dated Narch 17, 1964, in 

Application No. 46201 is hereby amended by substituting for AppendiX 

A thereof Appendix B which is attached hereto and by this. reference 

made a part hereof. 

2. In all other respects, Decision No. 66977 shall remain 

in full force and effect. 

This order shall oecome effective on the date ~eOf. 

Dated a.t San Francisco, Californ1a, this ?3~ day of 

June, 1964. 

Comm1zz1oner 7:'11li= M. Boxmot't. bo1ng 
noeozzarily ~bz¢nt. did not partieipato 
in 'tho ~zpoz1 t10n or 'tll1s proeeo41ng. 
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APPENDIX B TO DECISIO~r NO.' 67435 
(su.persedes AppendiX A to Deeision No. 66977) 

M1nim~~ rate~7 rule~7 nnd resu1etion~ applic~~lo to the transpor­
tation of proper~ by Signal Trucking Service, Ltd., ~or Senrs 7 Roebuck ~~ Co. . 

(a) 

(b) 

. . 
Rates apply only for the transportation of property, 
regardless of classiricat1o~, on behal~ of Sears, 
Roebuck & Co. The rates herein shall not be applicc.ble to 
a:;.y transportation Signal Truck1ng Service, Lto. is author-
1zed to pertorm as a cert1t1cf.l.tod h.ighway common carrior. 

Rates are sub ject to Items No. 10, 40, 3lld SO - $1 (a·), (b) .. 
(c), (0), (t), (g), and (k) Series or Minimum Rate Tariff 
No. l$ (Appendix D to Decision No. 6$072 in Case No. 5432). 

Rato: are zubject to an additionsl chcrge at the rate o! 
tS.40 per :r.an, per hour, min1.."'IlU:Il charge r.2.70 7 when carrier 
furnishes help in e.ddi tion to the er1ver. The t:1.mo ror 
computin~ the additional c~rge shall be not less than 
the actual time in ~~nutes the helper or helpers ~r~ engagee 
in perfOrming the :erv1ces. The total time so com~uted =hall 
be converted into hour~ and tractions thereof. Fractions or 
ali hour :::hal1 "00 doterxn1ned in accordance m. th the following 
table: 

Le:.s ths.:tl 8 m.1nute3-.. - ... ----~-- ...... --.. - ..... ----.. .----------~ ...... -o'%r'J. t,. 
e minute: or ::lore but le::s than 23 minutes sb.s.ll be 1/4 hour .. 

2;' minutes or more but 10::::: than 38 minutes shall be 1/2 hour. 
38 minute: or more but less than 53 minutes she.ll be 314 hour • 
.53 minuto: or [I1ore ::hall 'bo 1 hour. 

(d) Signal Trucking Sorv1ce r Ltc. shall issue, tor each vehiele 
turn1shed r a shippin--:; docUl'Ilent containing a certifieation 
that during the period covered b1 the dOCUMent the vehicle 
wao operated only in tran:portat1on service for which rates 
are herein proVided (or full explanation ot other oper3.t1ons, 
with reference to shipping documents covering); ::hoW'1Dg 
ratos and chargeo assessed; and containing all such informa­
tion respoet1c.g each ot the factors entering into tho eom­
putation of tho charge: as 'f1JJJ.y 'be necessary to verity the 
lawtul:c.es: of tho charges assessed. Signal Trucking ~rv1ce, 
Ltd., Shall retain and preserve a copy of each such =h1pping 
document, subject to the COmmission's inspection, tor a 
period of not lees th~ three (3) yearz trom the date o~ 
its issuance. 
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Hourly Ra.tes 

Weight in ?ound~ 

2$0 t"lr loss 
Over 2$0 "out not over 2,$00 
OVer 2,$00 "out not over 5,000 
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 
Over 8,000 but not over 12',,000 
Over 12,000"o~t not over 20,000 
O..,er 20,000 but :lot over 30,000 
Over 30, 000' 

Re.t¢ 1:1 Cent3. 
'DeI" Sour 

79S 
9$0 
970 

1000 
101$ 
112$ 
1195 
1350 

Mln1l2llJl7l Charge 
in Cents 

795 
950 
970 

1000 
10l5-
l125-
1195 
13$0' 

Note 1. -- Weight 1n poundo 10 the greatest (heavie:t) grO~3 
weight ot the propar't1 tran:ported by the llnit ot ca.."'Ticr T s 
equipment t? tone ti:m.e d-ar1ng a 3ir..gle tr3llsaction. No a.llowance 
shall be made tor weignt of containers. 

Note 2. -- (a.) The total ot the loo.ding, u..""lloading and driVing 
time computed trom the arrival of carr1er T: equipment at point ot 
origin, or t1r3.t point or origin when more than one point or 
origin is involved, to the time ~oad1ng is completod at point 
or destination, or last point or destination when mor~ than one 
pOint ot de:tinat1on is 1nvo1ved, subject t~ paragraph. (b) hore­
of, :3hall 'b'o u.:od to compute charges ~ 

(b) In comp~ting time under the basis outlined in 
pa.ra~aph (a) hereot the vs.rious time tactors shall 'be :lot less 
than the actual t1:rle 1nvolvec in minutes. After the totol t1me 
has b~en determined under the proviz1ons or pxragraph (a) hereof, 
1t shall be converted into hour~ ~d trp.ct1ons thereot. Pr~ct1ons 
ot an hour :Mll 'be determined in Ilccordc.nee with the t'ollow1~' 
table: 

Less than e minutes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - omit. 
8 minutes or more but less than 23 ::1nute: shs.ll be 1/4 hou:o. 

23 minutes or more but less than 38 minute: sha.ll be 1/2 hou:- .. 
38 minutes or more 'bu.t less than 53 minutes shall "o~ 3/4 hour .. 
53 minute: or more shall bel hour .. 

Notc 3. -- B~tween the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M.? and 
on Sundays or ho1idays7 an additional charge at the r(l,te ot 
270 cents per hour {or tx-aet1on thereot') silal1 be assessed. 
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~ONTELY ~\\D DAILY RATES 

cotmm NUMBER 

Type of Carrier's 
Motor Po~er Equipment 

Truck without trailer (2) 
12 t~et ane over 
2 axle fla.t or van 

Trae tor Gas 2 axle Tare 
Weight 8000 l~z. or 1e3s 
Trailer or S~tIl1-Tro.11er 
undor 28 tt. length 

TraetorGas - 2 axle 

1. 

Monthly Uni t 
Vehi-clo Rate 

(a.) 

(1) 
~ 989.00 

(1) 
~l/OlO .. OO 

Tare 1oTe1gh.t over 8000 lbs. 
(Doubles) Trail:er Vans 
1l.."'lder 28 ft. longth, 
wi theonverter ge~.r-s, 
collies· 

COLUMN !IDMBER 

2. 
Daily Vehicle 
Un! t Ra. to s tor 
Se.turds:s- a:c.d 
Sunday 

(3) 
~48.00 

$49.00 

$,,0.00 

Daily Vohiclo 
Un! t Ra. t., r or 

Ro11do.ys 

~64,OO 

$66 .. 00 

Type of Carr1er's 
Motor Power Eou1~mont 

Cb.a.rge 
Per 

Mile 
(9 ) 

Rates ror 
PremiUl'll Pay 
?rours z: Ex­
eozs1ve Hours 

Rates for Eato3 10r 
Premi'lZl1 ?ay Prem1= Pay 
Saturday Eour~ to~ 
nnd Sunday Holidays 

Truck \1,1. thou t tra.ilor (2) 
12 teot and over 
2 axle flat or. van 

'l'rae.tor Ga3 2 axle Tare 
Weight 8000 lb:. or less 
Trailer or Se~-Tra1lcr 
under 28 ft. longth 

Tra~tor Gs,o: - Z a.xl~ 
T~o Weight over 8000 l'bc. 
(Double~) Trailer Van~ 
under 28 i't_ l~ngth/ 

17 ~11.40 

with eo~verter goor:, 
dollies l"7 • ~6.01 tS.85 

COLUMN 'N'Tn,zsER 8. 9. 

Daily 
Trailer 
Rate (8) 

tS.;38 

Weekly 
Tra:t1or 
R~te (7) 

$26.88 

10. 
MO:lthiy 
Trailer 
Ra.te 

(5) 

~8'8.1S 

Footnote (a) Subject to Not03 1 andZ 
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11 .. 12 .. 
Monthiy 
Trailer Extra. 
Ra.te Converter Gears, 

( 6) Dollies 

$111.1$ ~20 .. 00 
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l,o'OOTNOTES: 

(1) Exclusive ot Saturdays, Sundays, and Bolicays 

(2) Additional chPrge ot ~1.50per day it truck 
10 loadod to exceed 10,500 los .• e:r..."l time 
during the day .. 

(:3) Truck less th:an 10,.$00, lbs. load 

(4) Truck 10,500 pound load or over 

(5) 'l'ro.11er - Van or flat under 28 ft. length 

(6) Trailer - Von or :flAt O'7er 28 ft. 119ngth 

(7) Trailers - Van or flat (weekly rate) 

(8) Tra11ers - Van or tlat (daily rate) 

(9) Ra.tetJ in cents per mile to be a.dded to Column 1 rates 
when. the unit ot eorrier's ectw.pm.ent is oper'a.te-d in 
excess of 1.,0$0 rr.iles per month. 

Note 1 -- EXcept as other'W1se provided, r2.tes o.re 11m.1 ted 
to 8 hour:: service out ot 9 ~onsecutive hours 
per day.. For operotionz in exe,ess of these 
11m1 tat10ns, a.dd ra.tes provided, Il.S app11ca.ole, 
in Coltcnn No~ .• 5, 6, or 7 .. 

Noto 2 -- A:n adc91t1onal ch.crge of rll.OO per month shall 
be made tor oach unit ot carrier's eo.u1pm~t 
that 1~ equipped with a pow~-11rt gate. 

(~d ot Appendix B) 
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